

State Versus Major Singh      BA 1579/2021

State Versus Sukhchain Singh BA 1581/2021

Present;      Sh.GS Bhullar Advocate for applicant-accused.

Sh.Sahib Singh Addl.PP for the State.

Remaining arguments not concluded. On request, adjourned to  
27.12.2021 for remaining arguments.

**Date of order:24.12.2021**

*(Sushil Bajaj, Stenographer G-II)*

**(Atul Kasana),  
Addl.Sessions Judge,  
Moga. (UID No.PB-00085)**